
 

A Govt. of India Enterprise 
Touching Lives, adding value 

(Core-1, SCOPE Complex, 7, Institutional Area, Lodi Road) 
New Delhi – 110 003 (India) 

Tel. NO. 011-41083113/ Fax No: 011-24364105 
CIN NO: L51909DL1963GOI004033 

 
No.: MMTC/STEEL/PI/PC/01/2015-16/02/03       Date: 29.02.2016 
 

CORRIGENDUM NO.2 
TO 

STEEL BILLET PRICE CIRCULAR NO. MMTC/STEEL/PI/PC/01/2015-16/02/03 
DATED 24.02.2016 

 
IN CONTINUATION FROM THE ABOVE PRICE CIRCULAR NO DATED 24.02.2016 AND 
CORRIGENDUM NO.1 DATED 26.02.2016, THE FOLLOWINGS HAVE BEEN CHANGED.  

 
Grade C (%) Mn (%) Si (%) P (%) S (%) P + S (%) CE (%) Qty 

(MT) 

Price/MT 

(Rs.) 

IS:2830:2012 0.25 Max 0.60-1.20 0.15-0.35 0.040 Max 0.040 Max 0.075 Max 0.45 Max 2000 21,900 

IS:2830:2012 0.25 Max 0.60-0.90 0.15-0.35 0.050 Max 0.050Max 0.085 Max 0.40 Max 600 21,700 

IS:2830:2012 0.12-0.30 0.30-1.80 0.40 Max 0.050  Max 0.050 Max 0.090 Max 0.50 Max 1300 21,500 

Note: The above mentioned Basic price EX-NINL Plant is for 150 mm x 150 mm with 12 
meter length. 

 

� The price for 150 mm x 150 mm with 6 meter length shall be sold on Basic Price EX-

NINL Plant as mentioned below. 
 

Grade C (%) Mn (%) Si (%) P (%) S (%) P + S (%) CE (%) Qty 

(MT) 

Price/MT 

(Rs.) 

IS:2830:2012 0.25 Max 0.60-1.20 0.15-0.35 0.040 Max 0.040 Max 0.075 Max 0.45 Max 2000 22,000 

IS:2830:2012 0.25 Max 0.60-0.90 0.15-0.35 0.050 Max 0.050Max 0.085 Max 0.40 Max 600 21,800 

IS:2830:2012 0.12-0.30 0.30-1.80 0.40 Max 0.050  Max 0.050 Max 0.090 Max 0.50 Max 1300 21,600 

 
� THE BELOW MENTIONED CLAUSE HAS BEEN REMOVED:  
 
“The cutting charges of Rs. 200 per cut only for 6 mtrs length will be charged extra and to be paid 
directly to NINL by the buyer. The buyer to take the entire 12 Mtrs (approx.) length irrespective of the 
cut”  
 
ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE ABOVE PRICE CIRCULAR REMAIN THE SAME. 
 

 
General Manager (Steel) 


